Mississippi Home Corporation

Request for Cash

Program: HOME Homeownur Rehabilatation Program

‘Sac!lon A: General Informatton Section B: Project Informati

Recipient City of Vicksburg ' hlL Contract No. Preject No

Mailing Address ~ Post Office Box 150 HOME 2016 1228-M16-SG-280-374

Street Address 1401 Walnut Strret Services Rendered Reauest No.
City, StaleZip  Vicksburg,MS 39181 From To 1 (initial)
Telephone No.  601-631-3718 Thru WHE Steffoitats
;fﬂ.ao;.ou— May 1 2018
ISecilon C:_Request Par Activity
Aclivity Description Budget Amount Total Received to Date This Request R ining Balance Activity Numbers
1 Application Fee $5,000.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 _$3,500.00
2 Brown, Georgla $35.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
3 Cogg, Eartine 5.000.00 $0,00 $0.00 $35,000.00 N o
4 Davis, Gerald $35.000.00 $0.00 _ $0.00 $35,000.00
5 Judge, James $35,000,00 0.00 $0.00 __$3500000
6 Lewis, Estella Durr 53500000 $0.00 $0.00 $3500000
7 Washington, Nathaniel ___$35,000.00 0,00 $0.00 £35,000.00
8 Albert.Tom $145,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145,000.00
9 McMiller, Sherie 514500000 $0.00 $0.00 $145,000.00
10 — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00
Total: $505,000.00 0,00 $1,500.00 $503,500.00

Required Accomplishement Narrative: (Please provide a brief update on this project.

Ted Davis & Associatespreparded and successful submilled Phase | and Phase If of the HOME Investment Parinerships Program grant application. The application was
approved and the City of Vicksburg was awarded $505,000.00 .

| Hereby Certify That (a) the services covered by this request have not been received from the Federal Govemment/State Govermment or expended for such services under
any other contract agreement or grant; (b) the amount requested will be expended for allowable costs / expenditures under the terms of the contract agreement or grant; (c)
the amount requested herein does not exceed the total funds obligated by contract; and (d) the funds are requested for only immediate disbursements.

| Hereby Certify That the goods sold and/or services rendered have been delivered and/or performed in good order within the time listed above and are in compliance with all stalulory
requirements and regulalions. | cetify that lhis request does not include any advances or funds for fulure obllgations. By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief
that the report is true, complete, and accurate, and the expenditures, and cash r pts are for the purposes and objectives set forth In the terms and conditions of
the Federal award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omisslon of any material fact, may subject me to cr , civll or admir penalties
for fraud, false statements, false claims or otherwise (U.S. Code Title 13, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sectlons 3728-3730 and 3801-3812).

Is this your final request for cash on this contract? YES X NO
Frank Reed April 30,2018
Signature of Authorized Official Date Signed Prepared By Date Prepared
George Flaggs, Jr. Mayor 601-906-8090
Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official Preparer's Telephone No.

To be completed by MHC Authorized Official

APPROVED BY: DATE:
Signature, Authorized MHC Representative

AUTHORIZED BY: DATE:
Signature, Authorized MHC Represenlalive \

IDIS APPROVED BY: DATE:

Signalure, Aulhorized MHC Represenlalive

IDIS Voucher Number Vendor Number Issuel/Series Fund/Sub-Fund Servicer




Mississippi Home Corporation Page 1
Consolidated Support Sheet
Program: Hemeowner Rehabilitation
Recipient City of Vicksburg Contract Number; 1228-M16-SG-280-374
Request for Cash Number: 1 (initial) Total Amount Requested: $1,500.00
Amount of This
IDIS # Line ltems Vendor Invoice # | Total Invoice Request Match Amount Budgeted Total Received to Date Balance
Application Fee Ted Davis & Assoc 2418 04 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5.000.00 $0.00 $3,500,.00
Total Administration $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
Home #1 Brown, Georgia $35,000.00 $35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Home #1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 §0.00 $35,000.00
IHome #2 Cogg, Earline $35,000.00 $35,000,0C
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Home #2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
Home #3 Davis, Gerald $35.000.00 $35.000.00
$0.00]
$0.00
$0.00
fHome #3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
Home #4  |Lewis, Estella $35.000.00 $35,000.00
$0.00]
$0.00
$0.00
fHome #4 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.,00 $35,000.00
Home #5 |Washington, Nathaniel $35,000.00 $35,000.00
$0.00]
$0.00
$0.00
JHome #5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 30.00 $35,000.00
| Hereby Certify That (a) the services covered by this request have not been received from the Federal 7 State Government or expended for such services under any other contract agreement or grant; (b) the ameuni requested will be expended for allowable costs / expenditures under
the terms of the contract agreement or grani; () the amount requested herein does not exceed the total funds obligated by contract; and (d) the funds are requested for cnly immediate disbursemenls
1 Hereby Certify That the goods sold andfor services rendered have been delivered and/or performed in gead order within the time listed above and are in compliance wilh all statutory requirements and regulations. | certify that this request does not include any advances or funds for
Jfuture obligations
Frank Reed
Signature of Authorized Official Date Signed Prepared By
George Flaggs, Jr. Mayor 601-208-8090
Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official Preparer's Telephone No




Cumulative:

Program Expenditures

Matching Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Mississippi Home Corporation Page 2
Consolidated Support Sheet
Program: Homeowner Rebabilitation
Recipient City of Vicksburg Contract Number: 1228-M18-8G-280-374
Request for Cash Number; 1 1) Tetal Amount Requested: $1,500.00
Amount of This
IDIS # Line ltems Vendor Invoice # Total Invoice Request Match Amount Budgeted Total Received to Date Balance
Home #  [Washington. Nathaniel $35,000.00 $35,000.00
50.00]
$0.00
$0.00
Home #6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
[Home #7 _ |Albert. Tom $145,000.00 $145.000.00
30.00
$0.00
$0.00
Home #7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145,000.00 $0.00 $145,000.00
[Home #8 _[McMiller, Sherrie $145,000.00 $145,000.00
$0.00|
$0.00
$0.00
[Home #8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145.000 00 $0,00 $145,000.00
JHome #8 $0.00
$0.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOT REQ 7O DTE $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $1,500.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $£508,000.00 0.00 $503,500.00
Services Rendered - Beginning: April 30,2017 Thru April 30, 2018
| $0.00 | Plus (+) $0.00 Equals (=) $0.00

[cbigations

| Hereby Certify That (a) the services coverad by this request have not been received from the Federal | State Government or ex|
terms of the conlracl agreement or granl; {c) the amount requested herein does not exceed the total furds obiigated by contract; 2

Signature of Authorized Official

George Flaggs.Jr. Mayor

Typed Name and Title of Authorized Cfficial

| Hereby Certify That the goods sold and/or services rendered have been delivered and/or performed in good order wilhin the time listed abcve and are i

Date Signed

Frank Reed

Prepared By

601-908-8090

Preparer's Telephone No

pended for such services under any other contract agreement cr grant; (b} the amount requested will b expended for allowabie costs expenditures under the
nd (d) the funds are requested for only immediate disbursements.

n compliance with all statutory requiremenls and regulations. | certify ihat this request does not include any advances or funds for fulure




W,

TED DAVIS & ASSOCIATES JUN 14 2017

P. 0. Box 13022
Jackson, MS 39236
(Ph) 601-201-7025 Email: imcgee9@comcast.net

EECEEVE
JUN 1 umr E

Invoice #160517
Invoice Date 06/05/2017

Aftention:

City Clerk’s Office

1401 Walnut Street BY. M -

Vicksburg, MS 39180 “"------..__.______

This Request for Cash is for administrative services provided by Ted Davis & Associates as Grant
Preparer.

[Services rendered to the City of Vicksburg: Home Investment Partnerships
Program 2016 for the balance of $1,500.00.

Application Preparer will prepare and submit the Home Investment
Partnerships Program application for submission by preforming the following $1,500.00
tasks.

Attended the Application workshop ~ phase 1

1.

2. Conduct two public hearings

3. Collect signed certifications/assurances

4. Review applications and verify documentation
5. Compile all data for submission

6. Submitted Housing Applications to MHC

Pay Request] | $1,500.00

Thank you for your business.
al," L .

\_ / 1(- X .: L’fl.‘ re Ao &
Ted Davis. President




